A/tee Pretision Attenuators and Networks
Bridging Pads
-Gi
VU Extenders
Rotary Atte nua tors
ATTENUATORS
AND
NETWORKS

\
I
HOW TO ORDER AN ALTEC ATTENUATOR OR
NETWORK FROM THIS CATALOG:
Consult current ALTEC price lists to determine which controls listed herein
are regularly stocked by the factory. NON-STOCK ITEMS are considered
"special order" and, as such, are NOT RETURNABLE.
ALTEC Attenuators and Networks are coded to describe specific audio con­
trols. Each code consists of:
1. A two-letter prefix in the first of the six boxes (see tables below)
identifies the type of control.
2. The four-digit number (second box), obtained from the tables on
specific catalog sheets, denotes the control's series-number.
NOTICE: ALTEC LANSING invites special orders for any network listed in
this catalog.
TABLE I: Code For Control Types
Code Control
BP Bridging Pads
DA Precision Decade Attenuators
FA Motion Picture Projection and Turntable Faders
LP Fixed Loss Pads
MN Mixer Networks
MP Minimum Loss Matching Pads
PN Precision Impedance Matching Networks
pp Stereo Pan Pots
RA Calibrated Attenuators and Rotary Differential - Attenuators
RM Rotary Attenuators, Mixer Controls
7W r,... Calibrated Grid Control Potentiometers
SM 'straight Line Attenuators, Mixer Controls
vu VU~eter Extenders
' '\_ UNBALANCED
Model Number I'\. Circuit I Size
r RM8200-01GG~ I '\_ Ladder I 1½
~
i'-'RM 8200 - 02
Rotary Basic Two
Mixer Number (Dash) Gang
The two digits following the dash may indicate any of several things, de­
pending on the type of control being ordered. IN A MAJORITY OF CASES,
THESE TWO DIGITS WILL INDICATE THE NUMBER OF GANGS: i.e., "01"
means a single-gang unit, "02" is a two-gang unit, etc. However, in the
case of fixed networks where the number of gangs does not apply, these
two figures are used to indicate other specifications. For example, in mixer
networks they refer to the number of inputs: i.e., "03" would mean three
inputs, "11'' would indicate eleven inputs, etc. (up to 20). In the part
number of fixed loss pads and VU Meter extenders, these two digits refer
to the amount of loss (in dB) or the dBm required. Where this value re­
quires a decimal, the numbers following the dash (-) should be listed as
"00", and the amount required placed in parenthesis, following the suffix.
For example, a network with a 9.5 dB loss should be ordered as "LPB004-
00GG (9.5)".
Check to ensure that coding is correct for:
(1) Basic Number
(2) Gangs
(3) Impedance
(4) Detents
Check against specifications in the appropriate table.
Make certain the digits following the dash (·) indi­
cate the correct number of gangs (or inputs or
amount of loss desired for some fixed networks).
Check the suffix to be certain that the proper input
and, where applicable, output impedance is correctly
coded.
If the unit is a mixer* or stereo pan pot and detents
are desired, add a "D" to the suffix. If detents are
3
3. The fourth box (following the dash) usually indicates the number of
attenuators "ganged" together. In fixed mixer networks, this box is
used to indicate the number of inputs (a single output is implied).

inputs and 600-ohm impedance. MNB001-04GG is th e ba lanced versio n,
olso with four inp uts and 600-ohm impedance. (See Page 3 for detailed
ordering information including the impedance code. )
IN -1
IN-2 OUT
IN-3
MN8001- Series
Balanced
TABLE XIV: Mixer Networks
Model Number of DB Cose Model Number of DB
Number * Inputs loss Size Numb e r* Inputs loss
MN8000-02GG 2 6.0 A MN8000-12GG 12 21.6
MN8000-03GG 3 9.5 B MN8000-13GG 13 22 .3
MNB000-04GG 4 12.0 C MNBOOO-l 4GG 14 22.9
MN8000 -05GG 5 14.0 C MNBOOO-l 5GG 15 23.5
MNB000 -06GG 6 15.6 C MN8000 -16GG 16 24.1
MN8000-07GG 7 i"6.9 D MN8000-17GG 17 24.6
MNB000-08GG B 18.1 D MN8000- l 8GG 18 25.1
MN8000-09GG 9 19.1 D MN8000-19GG 19 25 .6
MNBOOO-lOGG 10 20.0 D MN8000-20GG 20 26.0
MN8000-1 l GG 11 20.8 D
*Mode l numbers shown are for unbalanced . Use MN8001- series fur balanced circuits .
REPRESENTATIVE MIXER CIRCUITS
TABLE XV: R1 Value in Ohms for Various Mixer Circuits
Imped• Two Three Four Five Six Eight